
Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College, Ludhiana
No. Dated: 

OFFICE ORDER

In order to control ragging in the College, following Anti Ragging Squads (Departmental) are constituted :
Department Name of the faculty member Contact No.
Applied Science Dr. D.S.Pathania-Convenor

Dr. Harpreet Kaur
Ms. Satwinderjit Kaur
Ms. Pragya 
Mr. Randhir Singh
Mrs. Amanpreet Kaur Sodhi

99154-39114
98156-57551
94630-05275
93576-55111
98761-91987
98140-14910

Civil Engineering Dr. J.N.Jha-Convenor
Er. K.S.Gill
Dr. B.S.Walia
Er.Harpreet Kaur Gaba

98728-43371
98722-12806
98883-92064
97795-57913

Mechanical Engg. Er. Paramjit Singh-Convenor
Er. Ravi Inder Singh
Er. Deepinder Singh
Er. Harwinder Singh

98159-06659
98159-60327
98156-11057
98151-88044

Electrical Engg. Er. Jaswinder Singh-Convenor
Er. Khushdeep Singh
Er. Navneet Singh Bhangu
Er. Arvind Dhingra

98722-77722
98147-83938
98728-27229
98141-63429

Electronics & Comm. Engg. Er. Kanwaljeet Singh-Convenor
Er. Ameeta Seehra
Er. Balwinder S Dhaliwal
Er. Munish Rattan
Er. Rich Bhatia

98141-35151
98721-39597
98148-34209
98550-04325

CSE Er. Parminder Singh-Convenor
Er. Kiran Jyoti
Er. Amandeep Kaur Sohal
Er. Sumeet Kaur Sehra

98555-76176
98722-24422
98888-97273
98559-59200

IT Er. Pradeep Kumar-Convenor
Er. Sandeep Kumar Singla
Er. Parminder Kaur Wadhwa

94642-77844
98761-50140
98146-11273

Workshop Mr. Ranjit Singh-Convener
Mr. Avtar Singh Grewal
Mr. Hakam Singh
 Mr. Sukhpal Singh Grewal

99140-60094
98142-23616
92177-55688
98559-65436

Production Dr.Rupinder Singh-Convenor 
Er. Harpuneet Singh

98722-57575
99142-55011

MBA Mr. Parampal Singh-Convenor
Ms. Amanjot Kaur Gill
Mr. H.S.Dhall

98159-03230
98761-56364
94179-92553

These squad members will always be vigilant about the ragging in their respective departments and take 
immediate action, if any incident of ragging happens and at the same time, it is made very clear that squad 
members will be held solely responsible if any untoward incident happens in their respective department. 
The conveners  of  the respective departments  will  submit  a daily report  to Dean (Students & Welfare) 
through respective HODs initially for two months i.e August and September-2009.

This supersedes earlier Office order No. Rk-38/1731 dated 22.6.2009.

Director 
Copy to:

1 Dean (S&W)
2 HODs
3 Concerned 
4 CNB
5 HNBs
6 Mr. Ajay Shiv Sharma-to up-load on college website


